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Centro’s 10 BLUE ROUTE - sponsored by Auxiliary Services, Inc., is fare-free bus service that

operates when classes are in session, for the SUNY Oswego Campus shown on this map.

SUNY & CCC Students

Fares & Passes

Oswego City

Adult Fare

Adults (10-64). $1.00
Reduced Fare

Children (6-9).ccicnicncirnitreccnncieesesenes $0.50
SENIOrs (651 iirerererrerrsesesensssensssssssssssssnns $0.50
Persons with Disabilities™.....coveereererrreerceerenees $0.50
Children (Under 6) ** FREE
Transfers FREE

Routes:

10 Blue Route

SUNY Oswego students with a valid student ID
with a Student Association sticker may ride free
on all Oswego City routes.

Cayuga Community College (CCC) students
may ride for FREE*: within the City of Oswego,

City of Fulton, Mexico-Oswego-Fulton, and

aboard the 246 Oswego - Syracuse route within
Oswego County, Monday thru Friday, *when
presenting a valid student ID with a transporta-
tion sticker. Does not apply for 246 Oswego -
Syracuse service in Onondaga County.

Blue Route

Accessibility

All Centro buses are equipped with
mobility lifts or ramps to assist pas-
sengers in boarding and alighting the

vehicles and to accommodate mobility devices
classified as “common wheelchairs” according
to regulations set forth in the Americans with
Disabilities Act (ADA). Please advise the driver
upon boarding of any special accommodations
required to facilitate your ride.

Title VI

Centro’s policy is to be fully compliant with Title
VI of the 1964 Civil Rights Act, which states
that no one shall be excluded from participa-
tion in, denied the benefits of or discriminated

against due to race, color, or national origin.
Members of the public may request information
on this policy or file a Title VI complaint thru
Centro’s website at: www.centro.org, or by calling:
(315) 442-3400 or by writing to 200 Cortland
Ave, PO Box 820, Syracuse, NY 13205-0820.

FREE over-the-phone interpretation ser-
vices are available to limited- and non-
English speaking customers. This service is
available by contacting Centro Customer Service

at: (315) 442-3400.

Contact Centro
Bus Information........ceeeeceeeceeeuecennne. (315)342-4400

Call-A-Bus... .(315)342-4400
Mail: 512 E. Seneca St, Oswego, NY 13126
Web: www.centro.org

Social Media
Twitter: www.twitter.com/GoCentroBus
YouTube: www.youtube.com/GoCentroBus
Facebook: www.facebook.com/GoCentroBus

Effective:
August 24, 2015
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1A 7:38 7:40
1D 8:12

1B 9:37 9:40 9:48

1A 10:18  10:20
1D 11:01 11:09

1A 11:53 11:55
1C 12:.02  12:04

1A 12:54  12:58 1:00

1B 12:57 1:00 1:08
1C 1:42 1:44

1A 2:28 2:30
1D 2:21 2:25

1A 3:38 3:40

1B 3:57 4:00 4:08

1D 5:17 5:22 2C
1B 6:57 7:05 7:07 2D
1A 7:42 7:44 2A
1A 10:22 10:24 2A
1A 3:42 3:44 2A

SATURDAY

8:55
10:25
12:15
12:35
12:30

1:00

1:20

1:45
2:10

2:30
2:50
3:15
3:35
4:00

4:20
4:45
5:05
5:30
5:50
6:15
6:35
7:00
7:50

SUNDAY

Times: AM times are in Regular, PM times are in Bold.
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9:34 9:37 9:40 9:47
10:58  11:01 11:05
12:54  12:57 1:00
12:51 12:54  12:57
1:36 1:39 1:42
2:18 2:21 2:25 2:32
2:26 2:28
311 3:15
3:54 3:57 4:00 4:07
5:14 5:17 5:20 5:29
6:54 6:57 7:00
8:29 8:32
12:51 12:53
3:31 3:33
8:51 8:53

Effective:
August 24, 2015

Blue
Route

Serving:
e SUNY Oswego
Campus Center
* The Village

Connecting to:
e Downtown Oswego
e Price Chopper
e Walmart
e Lowe’s

auxiliary Servﬁices

Easy to use, hard to beat.

Reading Schedules

Find a time point on the map closest to where
you want to catch the bus. Locate the letter

above the timetable shown on the
inside. Approximate times the bus
will be at that stop are shown

OR

underneath each letter.

How to Ride

* Be at your designated bus stop prior to the
scheduled departure time.

* Have exact fare ready.

* Pull on rope or push button for stop request.

* Be sure the bus comes to a complete stop
before leaving your seat.

Transferring

You may transfer from one route to another route
to complete a continuous one-way trip. As you
board the first bus and pay your fare, ask the
driver for a Transfer. When boarding the second
bus, insert the Transfer into the farebox as pay-
ment of your fare. Please be aware that the
transfers are issued with an expiration time, so
you must board the first available bus at your
transfer location. Transfers may not be used for
return trips on the same line. Transfers do not
count towards additional zone costs on your trip.

Code of Conduct

. No Audio
No Smoking (without earphones)
No Eating No Littering
or Drinking or Spitting

No Dangerous or
Flammable Items

No Animals
(except service animals)
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Routes:

10 Blue Route

Blue Route

Effective:
August 24, 2015

Plazas & Downtown to SUNY SUNY Oswego Campus [ SUNY to Downtown & Plazas
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1B 12:32
1D  12:54
1A
1A -
1B 2:42
1D  3:04
1A
1B
1B 4:54
1A 5:52
1D  6:39
1A T7:52

1D 839

1D 9:52

8:20

8:40

10:05
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10:37
11:35
12:05

12:42

1:45

2:15

2:52

3:52

4:47
5:02
6:02

7:20
7:40

8:40
9:10
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10:00

10:50
11:20
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12:10

1:00

1:30
1:50

2:20

3:10

3:40
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5:20
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MONDAY - FRIDAY

7:00
7:20
7:30
7:40
8:00
8:20
8:40
9:00
9:20
9:30
9:40
10:00
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5:40
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6:20
6:40
7:00
7:20
7:40
8:00
8:20
8:40
9:00
9:20
9:40
10:00
10:20
10:40
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Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue

Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue

Blue

Blue

Blue
Blue
Blue
Blue
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Times: AM times are in Regular, PM times are in Bold.

1A Walmart via Route 104 East

1B Walmart via East Avenue
1C Walmart via E. Seneca Street
1D Walmart via Birch Lane

HOLIDAYS

No service on the following Holidays: New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, 4th of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, or Christmas. Holidays not

7:10
7:30
7:50
8:10
8:30

8:50
9:10

9:30

9:50
10:10
10:30
10:50
11:10
11:30
11:50
12:10
12:30
12:50
1:10
1:30

1:50
2:10

2:30
2:50
3:10
3:30
3:50
4:10
4:30
4:50
5:10
5:30
5:50
6:10
6:30
6:50
7:10
7:30
7:50
8:10
8:30
8:50
9:10
9:30
9:50
10:10

10:30
10:50

DESTINATION SIGNS
2A College via Route 104 West

2B

2C

2D

2B
2B
2C

2D

2B College via Seneca Street

2C College via W. Utica Street

2D College via Ellen Street

listed here will operate on a regular schedule.
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: 1A 7:16 - 7:18
7:50 1D 8:11 8:14 8:20
8:20 1B 8:36 8:40
9:10 1A 9:16 - 9:18
9:40 1A 9:46 9:48
10:00 1D 10:22 10:25  10:30
10:30 1B 10:46 - 10:50
11:20 1A 11:26 --- 11:28
11:50 1A 11:56 11:58
12210 1D 12:29 12:32 12:35
12240 1C  12:51 12:54  12:57
1:30 1A 1:36 - 1:38
2:00 1A 2:06 2:08
2:20 1D 2:39 2:42 2:45
2:50 1C 3:01 3:04 3:07
3:40 1A 3:46 3:48
4:20 1B 4:36 4:40
4:30 1D 4:51 4:54 5:00
5:30 1D 5:49 5:52 5:55
6:00 1C 6:11 6:15
6:30 1A 6:36 6:39 6:42
7:30 1D 7:49 7:52 7:55
8:30 1A 8:36 8:39 8:42
9:30 1D 9:49 9:52 9:55
10:50 1A 10:56 10:58

For other connections to/from Campus
Center to Downtown and points beyond,
please refer to the Oswego City Schedule.
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Bus = Tracker

Real-Time Transit Information

R

Centro’s Bus Tracker
is your source for up-

0‘ k‘
to-the-minute bus o ’ “x‘
arrival information, by Q AQ

providing: -~
* Current bus locations

* Real-time bus stop arrival information

* Bus stop proximity alarms and email alerts
* Interactive maps

To try Bus Tracker, go to:
www.centro.org

Trip Planner

9
Trip¥3Planner

Customizable Travel Itineraries

Q

Trip Planner makes
it easy to create B

customized travel
=p

* Interactive route maps

* Priority settings to sort trips by travel time,
walking distance or number of transfers

* Searchable landmarks

plans for all your
trips, using:

To try Trip Planner, go to:
www.centro.org

Service Alerts
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Route Status Notification System
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Service Alerts notify
you of delays &
detours as they
happen. To get
started, simply create
an account, then:

* Select the routes you want to get updates for
* |dentify devices and email accounts to use

* Specify the times you wish to receive the alerts

Sign up for Service Alerts at:
www.centro.org

www.centro.org

“Easy to use, hard to beat.”

Your stop for the latest:

* News & Events

* Service Alerts

* Schedules & Maps

* Fares & Pass Outlets
* Rider Information

* Careers




